RESOLUTION NO. 2014-95

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GRANT FROM THE CUMBERLAND EMPOWERMENT ZONE FOR A CENTER CITY MODEL BLOCK INITIATIVE.

WHEREAS, the Cumberland Empowerment Zone, has submitted to the City of Vineland notice of approval of the City's application for funding for the following project:

Center City Model Block Initiative \$12,000.00

; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City of Vineland that said funding approval be accepted and that the execution of agreement with the Cumberland Empowerment Zone be authorized; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the Mayor and City Clerk be and the same are hereby authorized and directed to execute Grant Agreement and such other documents as required between the Cumberland Empowerment Zone and the City of Vineland for the above-referenced project.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Cumberland Empowerment Zone corp.

Jeannine MacDonald Executive Director

Darlene Barber Chair January 24, 2014

Alex Curio City of Vineland 640 East Wood Street PO Box 1508 Vineland, NJ 08360

Re: Grant Agreement AW4 Dear Mr. Curio:

I am enclosing 2 copies of a Grant Agreement regarding the City of Vineland's Center City Model Block Initiative. I am pleased to inform you that the Cumberland Empowerment Zone Corporation has approved funding in support of the program in an amount not to exceed \$12,000. Funding will be provided on a reimbursement basis, upon submission of a report and back-up documentation evidencing services provided and costs incurred.

Please review the attached agreement, and, if acceptable, sign and notarize the document. I would request that you return one executed copy to me. The other copy is for your records.

I look forward to working with you on this exciting initiative. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

raid Jeannine MacDonald

Executive Director

Inst